## RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

Ohio Revised Code 5705

The legislative authority of		Bellbro	ok City, Greer	, Greene County, Ohio, met in		
session on	Date	at the office of	Bellbro	ook City	with the following members	
present:						
RESOLVED,	Who made the motion  by the legislative auth	<del>_</del>	n of the following resolution  Bellbrook City		County, Ohio in accordance with	
RESOLVED,	by the legislative auti		Name of Subdivision	, dieelle c	ounty, Onlo in accordance with	
the provisio	ns of law has previously	adopted a tax budget	for the next succeeding fisc	cal year commend	ing January 1, 2023 and	
Whereas, th	ne Budget Commission o	of Greene County , Ohio	has certified its action the	ereon to this legis	lative authority together	
with an estir	mate by the County Aud	itor of the rate of each	tax necessary to be levied	by this legislative	authority, and what	
part thereof	is without, and what pa	art within, the ten mill l	imitation; therefore be it			
Resolved,	by the legislative auth	ority of	Bellbrook City Subdivision Name	, Greene C	County, Ohio, that the amounts and	
rates, as det	ermined by the Budget	Commission in its certi	fication, be and the same a	are hereby accept	ed, and be it further	
Resolved,	, that there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of			Bellbrook City Subdivision Name		
the rate of c	ach tay nacassary to bo	lovied within and with	out the ten mill limitations	as follows:	Japan Jane	

					COM/IND		
				AG/RES	<b>Effective Tax</b>		CY2024 Official
Subdivision/Authoritzed Rate/ Levy	Base			<b>Effective Tax</b>	Rate	<b>Total Estimated</b>	<b>Cert of Est Res</b>
Type	Year	Last Voted	Period	Rate TY2023	TY2023	Value TY2023	Tax Cert
Bellbrook City							
2.70 General	n/a	Inside	n/a	2.700000	2.700000	274,289,999	729,000
1.30 General	2007	11/2/2021	2022-2026	0.815213	1.107633	274,289,999	226,000
4.00 Total General				3.515213	3.807633		955,000
0.30 Police Pension	n/a	Inside	n/a	0.300000	0.300000	274,289,999	81,000
3.90 Fire	1998	11/3/1998	Indef	1.976223	2.465920	274,289,999	550,000
2.00 Fire	2009	5/5/2009	Indef	1.277452	1.704051		354,000
1.75_Fire	2018	5/8/2018	Indef	1.197389	1.491045		330,000
7.65 Total Fire				3.253675	5.661016		1,234,000
3.90 Police	2006	11/7/2006	Indef	2.437317	3.322899	274,289,999	677,000
2.90 Police	2011	11/8/2011	Indef	1.852306	2.470874	274,289,999	514,000
2.50 Police	2003	11/4/2003	Indef	1.452825	2.067707	274,289,999	406,000
9.30 Total Police				5.742447	7.861480		1,597,000

Resolved,	the Clerk of this legislative authority is hereby directed to certify a copy of this resolution to the Auditor of					
said County						
		; called upon its adoption	n the vote resu	ulted as follow	rs:	
	Motion Seconded	<u> </u>				
		-	1			
	Legislative Member	-		Vote		
	Legislative Member	-		Vote		
	Legislative Member		-	Vote		
	Legislative Member	-		Vote		
	Legislative Member	-	1	Vote		
	Eegislative (Victibe)	-		voice		
	Legislative Member	_		Vote		
	Legislative Member		-	Vote		
Adopted on						
	Date	_				
					Clerk/Fiscal Officer	
					Bellbrook City	
					Subdivision Name Greene County Ohio	
					dreene county onto	
		CER	RTIFICATE OF (	COPY		
		CEI	ORIGINAL ON FILE			
The State of 0	Ohio, Greene County, ss.					
l,			, Clerk of		Bellbrook City	
in said County	Clerk/Fiscal y, and in whose custody 1	Officer's Name the Files and Records of			Subdivision Name Bellbrook City	
					Subdivision Name	
are required l	by the laws of the State o	of Ohio to be kept, do hero	eby certify tha	t the foregoin	g is taken and copied from the	
original minu	tes now on file with	Bellbrook Ci		, that the fore	egoing has been compared by me with said	
original docu	ment, and that the same	is a true and correct copy				
Witness	my signature			_		
		Date				
					Clerk/Fiscal Officer	
					Bellbrook City	
					Subdivision Name	

Greene County Ohio